
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 128344_003 Name: WASTE MANAGEMENT COLLECTION &
RECYCLING, INC, DBA WASTE MANAGEMENT
OF SAN GABRIEL/POMONA VALLEY - THIRD
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

Status:Type: Conformed Contract CCIS

File created: In control:4/9/2014 City Clerk

On agenda: Final action:12/17/2013 12/17/2013

Title: THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - AMEND AMOUNT TO NOT TO EXCEED $350,000 PER
MONTH WITH ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT BASED ON CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NOT TO EXCEED
4%; THIRD EXTENDED TERM TO BEGIN ON 1/1/2014 & SHALL BE EXTENDED ON A MONTH-TO-
MONTH BASIS, EXTENDING NO LATER THAN 12/31/2014; AMEND OTHER CERTAIN TERMS
(NOTE:  PER CITY ATTORNEY & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, ATTACHMENT "A" WAS NOT
REVISED FOR THIS THIRD AMENDMENT)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 28344_003.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

authorize City ManagerCity Council12/17/2013 1

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT - AMEND AMOUNT TO NOT TO EXCEED $350,000 PER
MONTH WITH ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT BASED ON CONSUMER PRICE INDEX NOT TO EXCEED
4%; THIRD EXTENDED TERM TO BEGIN ON 1/1/2014 & SHALL BE EXTENDED ON A MONTH-TO
-MONTH BASIS, EXTENDING NO LATER THAN 12/31/2014; AMEND OTHER CERTAIN TERMS
(NOTE:  PER CITY ATTORNEY & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, ATTACHMENT "A" WAS NOT
REVISED FOR THIS THIRD AMENDMENT)

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

